The amounts and timing of our actual expenditures will depend on numerous factors, including our development and
commercialization efforts, as well as the amount of cash used in our operations. We therefore cannot estimate with
certainty the amount of net proceeds to be used for the purposes described above. We may find it necessary or
advisable to use the net proceeds for other purposes, and we will have broad discretion in the application of the net
proceeds. Pending the uses described above, we plan to invest the net proceeds from this offering in short-term,
investment-grade, interest-bearing securities.

S-9

Edgar Filing: HEAT BIOLOGICS, INC. - Form 424B2

27

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2016:

·

on an actual basis; and

·

on a pro forma basis to give effect to the repayment of $2.9 million of debt and receipt of cash proceeds of
$7.3 million received from the issuance of 6,147,824 shares of our common stock under the ATM and the exercise of
warrants; and

·

on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of shares of our common stock in this offering and the
use of net proceeds as discussed in “Use of Proceeds.”

As of September 30, 2016
Actual Pro forma(1) As Adjusted(1)(2)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,464,635 $ 12,896,532 $ 16,406,532

Long-term debt, including current portion 2,880,539 � �
Common stock, $0.0002 par value;
50,000,000 shares authorized, 22,202,465
shares issued and outstanding, actual;
50,000,000 shares authorized,
33,496,109 shares issued and outstanding,
as adjusted 4,124 5,354 6,354
Additional paid-in capital 60,704,297 68,015,503 71,524,503
Accumulated deficit (53,532,473) (53,532,473) (53,532,473)
Accumulated other Comprehensive Loss (149,545) (149,545) (149,545)
Total Stockholders� Equity�Less
Non-Controlling Interest 7,026,403 14,338,839 17,848,839
Non-Controlling Interest (1,885,271) (1,885,271) (1,885,271)
Total stockholders� equity 5,141,132 12,453,568 15,963,568
Total capitalization $ 8,021,671 $ 12,453,568 $ 15,963,568
��������

Edgar Filing: HEAT BIOLOGICS, INC. - Form 424B2

28

(1)

Reflects the repayment of $2,880,539 of debt and cash proceeds of $7,312,436 from the issuance of 6,147,824 shares
of our common stock under the ATM and exercise of warrants.

(2)

The number of shares of common stock shown above to be outstanding after this offering is based on 28,496,109
shares outstanding as of March 21, 2017, and excludes:

·

2,154,065 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options under our equity incentive plans
as of March 21, 2017, at a weighted-average exercise price of $2.45 per share;

[…]

Our pro forma net tangible book value on September 30, 2016 was approximately $12,453,568, or $0.44 per share
after giving effect to the issuances of 6,147,824 shares of common stock (of which 5,058,377 shares were issued in the
ATM and 1,089,447 shares were issued upon the exercise of warrants) for which we received $7,312,436 from
October 1, 2016 through March 21, 2017. �Net tangible book value� is total assets minus the sum of liabilities and
intangible assets. �Net tangible book value per share� is net tangible book value divided by the total number of shares
outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of the common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $0.80 per share, and
after deducting estimated offering commissions and expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value
as of September 30, 2016 would have been approximately $15,963,568, or $0.48 per share of common stock.  This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.04 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.32 per share to investors participating in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution per share to investors participating in this offering:

Public offering price per share $ 0.80
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 $ 0.44
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this
offering $ 0.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 0.48
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.32

The foregoing discussion and table do not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the
exercise of outstanding options or warrants having a per share exercise price less than the per share offering price to
the public in this offering. In addition, we may choose to raise additional capital due to market conditions or strategic
considerations even if we believe we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. To the extent that
additional capital is raised through the sale of equity or convertible debt securities, the issuance of these securities